






 
FIRMS SUBMITTING PROPOSALS FOR RFP 20250492 

MEDICAL SUPPORT STAFFING SERVICES FOR DISASTER SHELTERS 
 
 

Shamarial Roberson     Heather Gardner 
DSR Consulting & Management, LLC   Shore Staffing, Inc. 
820 E. Park Avenue, Suite F100    100 N. West Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301     Easton, MA 21601 
Phone 850-999-8648     Phone 410-957-2800 
sroberson@dsrconsultant.com    heather@shorestaffing.com 
 
Angela Hamilton     Janna Contoro 
Hamilton Staffing Solutions, Inc.    SLSCO Ltd. 
881 Oakley Seaver Drive    6702 Broadway Street   
Clermont, FL 34711     Galveston, TX 77554 
Phone 352-394-8777     Phone 713-880-8411 
angela.h@hamiltonstaffingsolutions.com   SLSFL@slsco.com 
 
Cornelius Mamboleo     Charles Ford 
Healthcare Staffing Professionals, Inc.   Strategic Response Solutions, LLC 
6935 Canby Avenue, Suite 109    3605 Locust Street 
Reseda, CA 91335     Rapid City, SD 57701 
Phone 818-921-3126     Phone 605-430-8102 
corneliusm@hsp-inc.com    cford@vqops.com 
 
Keith Reynolds      Paschal Duru 
IEM International, Inc.     Synergy Staffing, Inc. 
5420 Wade Park Boulevard, Suite 140   1550 Larimer Street, Suite 475 
Raleigh, NC 27607     Denver, CO 80202 
Phone 919-990-8191     Phone 720-226-4007 
contracts@iem.com     federal@synergystaffing.org 
 
David Hoke      Priya Prasad 
Med-Call Healthcare, Inc.    Syra Health Corporation 
1910 S. Highland Avenue #300    1119 Keystone Way, Suite 201 
Lombard, IL 60148     Carmel, IN 46032 
Phone 312-626-2655     Phone 463-345-8950 
dhoke@medcallstaffing.com    rfp@syrahealth.com 
 
 
Professional Services Committee Members: 

Ellen Pinder, Emergency Management Coordinator – Public Safety 
Mike Koenig, Resource Manager – Community Services 
Mary Shelley, Director – Human Resources 
 




